share (including premium of 

Rs. 74/-per share) which is the 

price determined in 

accordance with chapter V of 

the SEBI ICDR Regulations per 

equity share for consideration 

other than cash (share swap), 

being discharge of total 

purchase consideration of Rs. 

17,06,87,125/- (Rupees 

Seventeen Crore Six Lakhs 

Eighty Seven Thousand One 

Hundred and Twenty Five 

Only) for the acquisition of 

1,95,071 equity shares of WTPL 

at a price of Rs. 875/- (Rupees 

Eight Hundred and Seventy 

Five Only) per equity share 

from Mr. Shaleen Goyal 

(WTPL Shareholder). 

9. Percentage of shareholding/ 

control acquired and / or 

number of shares acquired 

Approx. 24.40% of the 

shareholding in WTPL. 

10. Brief background about the 

entity acquired/invested in